Illinois law.

[bookmark: _Hlk86820122]SOURCE:  Filed December 30, 1977; rules repealed and new rules adopted at 5 Ill. Reg. 1139, effective January 23, 1981; codified at 8 Ill. Reg. 16334; amended at 11 Ill. Reg. 1589, effective February 1, 1987; amended at 12 Ill. Reg. 20790, effective December 1, 1988; emergency amendment at 26 Ill. Reg. 5151, effective April 1, 2002, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired August 28, 2002; amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 1567, effective January 15, 2003; amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 14588, effective October 9, 2009; amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 12214, effective August 4, 2010; amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 14980, effective November 27, 2017; amended at 42 Ill. Reg. 16036, effective August 2, 2018; emergency amendment at 43 Ill. Reg. 1089, effective January 1, 2019, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 43 Ill. Reg. 4992, effective April 17, 2019; amended at 44 Ill. Reg. 6326, effective April 10, 2020; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 5671, effective April 16, 2021 through June 30, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 9188, effective July 1, 2021, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired November 27, 2021; amended at 45 Ill. Reg. 12852, effective September 24, 2021; emergency amendment at 45 Ill. Reg. 15387, effective November 28, 2021, through December 31, 2021; emergency amendment at 46 Ill. Reg. 1258, effective January 1, 2022, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 6066, effective April 4, 2022; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 5427, effective March 28, 2023; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 14538, effective September 26, 2023; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 18705, effective January 1, 2024; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 14759, effective September 25, 2024.
